in interest rates. Short term receivables and payables are not significantly exposed to interest rate risk.

	 The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Trust’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based on
carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period was:-

		  Group	 Trust
		  2013	 2012	 2013	 2012
		  RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Fixed rate instruments

	 Financial assets

	 Shareholders loan	 –	 –	 1,198,083	 194,339

	 Financial liabilities

	 Borrowing	 1,575,469	 180,000	 1,575,469	 180,000

	 Floating rate instruments

	 Financial assets

	 Deposits with licensed financial institution	 107,370	 91,344	 89,029	 91,344

	 The Group and the Trust does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit
or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

	 A change of 50 basis points in interest rate at the end of the reporting period would have increased equity and post-
tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

		  Equity	 Profit or loss
		  50 bp	 50 bp	 50 bp	 50 bp
		  increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
		  RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Group
	 2013

	 Floating rate instruments	 –	 –	 543	 (543)

	 Cash flow sensitivity (net)	 –	 –	 543	 (543)

Annual Report 2013   •   Starhill Real Estate Investment Trust 109

Notes to the Financial Statements

31.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(c)	 Interest rate risk (continued)

		  Equity	 Profit or loss
		  50 bp	 50 bp	 50 bp	 50 bp
		  increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
		  RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Trust
	 2013

	 Floating rate instruments	 –	 –	 455	 (455)

	 Cash flow sensitivity (net)	 –	 –	 455	 (455)

		  Equity	 Profit or loss
		  50 bp	 50 bp	 50 bp	 50 bp
		  increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
		  RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Group/Trust
	 2012

	 Floating rate instruments	 –	 –	 457	 (457)

	 Cash flow sensitivity (net)	 –	 –	 457	 (457)

(d)	 Foreign currency exchange risk

	 The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk arising from Japanese Yen (“JPY”) and Australian Dollar (“AUD”). The
Group has investment in foreign operations whose net assets are exposed to foreign currency translation risk.

	 The table illustrates the impact on the other comprehensive income and profit after tax resulting from currency
sensitivities (on the basis all other variables remain constant).

		  Group	 Trust
		  Increase		  Increase
		  in other	 Increase	 in other	 Increase
		  comprehensive	 in profit	 comprehensive	 in profit
		  income	 after tax	 income	 after tax